

- 1. The President will announce the appointed parliamentarian for the meeting.
- 2. The President will assign one member as time keeper and one member to serve as teller (vote counter).
- Members must be recognized by the President before speaking. Members requesting recognition shall first state their name and Roland Park street name.
- 4. Each member, when recognized, may speak up to 5 minutes provided adequate time remains for the business item set forth in the agenda.
- 5. The President may exercise executive privilege in further limiting the amount of time allotted to an individual member or topic to alter the order of business if circumstances so warrant.
- 6. The reading of officer and committee reports may be dispensed with or abbreviated, because copies of the visually presented reports will generally be made available at the meeting, and/or at the Roland Park Civic League's office following the Annual Meeting, and/or posted on the League's website
- Although only members have the right to speak and vote, the President may choose to recognize non-member community attendees, time permitting.

"The Roland Park Civic League is a civic governing body that addresses matters affecting the interests of residents. Its purpose is to foster the common good and welfare of its members, to take action on those matters of mutual interest, and to otherwise represent the people of Roland Park."